01	-14-2004	
Form PTO-1595 RECO (Rev. 10/02)	2721479	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademark		nal documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Wark Turner	Name and address of Name: _Labor Saving Internal Address:	Systems, Ltd. O
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes V		, B2 L
3. Nature of conveyance:		258 10
Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other	Street Address: P.O. Box 13605	
4/7/04 Execution Date:	City: Arlington	State:_TX_Zip:_76094 ess(es) attached?
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	attached? Yes No	ations and patents involved: 1
Name:Munsch Hardt Kopf & Harr, P.C.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$	
Intellectual Property Section	✓ Enclosed	
Internal Address:	Authorized to be	charged to deposit account
Street Address: 1445 Ross Avenue, Ste. 4000	8. Deposit account num	ber:
City: Dallas State: TX Zip: 75202-2790		
DO NOT US	SE THIS SPACE	
9. Signature. James L. Baudino Name of Person Signing	James L'Baulino	April 8, 2004
Total number of pages including on	Signature	Date

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, the below named inventor, have invented certain new and useful inventions disclosed in an application for United States Letters Patent entitled "LINE RETRIEVAL SYSTEM," filed herewith.

WHEREAS, Labor Saving Systems Ltd., a partnership of the State of Texas, having a business address of P.O. Box 13605, Arlington, Texas 76094 (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions, any application and any patents and other rights that may be granted on or for any one and all of said inventions throughout the world.

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we, as the undersigned inventors, hereby sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said inventions, said application and all divisions, reissues, substitutions, continuations, continuations-in-part and extensions thereof, and all patents which may be granted for said inventions. I authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all patents for said inventions, and all patents resulting from said application and all divisions, reissues, substitutions, continuation, continuations-in-part and extensions thereof, to ASSIGNEE as owner of the entire right, title and interest.

I also hereby sell and assign to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives the full and exclusive right, title and interest to the inventions disclosed in said application throughout the world, including the right to file applications and obtain patents, utility models, industrial models and designs for said inventions in its own name, all rights to publish cautionary notices reserving its ownership of said invention, all rights to register said invention in appropriate registries throughout the world, and all rights of priority under the terms of the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property and other applicable conventions and treaties.

I will execute any and all powers of attorney, applications, assignments, declarations, affidavits, and any other papers in connection therewith necessary to perfect and fully vest the forgoing rights, title and interest in ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives.

I will communicate to ASSIGNEE, or to its successors, assigns and legal representatives, any facts known to me respecting the inventions and any improvements; and, at the expense of ASSIGNEE, will testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue and substitute applications, and make all lawful oaths, and generally do everything reasonably necessary to vest title in ASSIGNEE and to aid ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives in obtaining and enforcing protection for said inventions in all countries throughout the world.

1

day of APRIL , 2004. Mark Turner
STATE OF TEXAS §
COUNTY OF TAY COUNTY OF S
On this day of
My Commission Expires: 3-3-5
(SEAL) Deanna S. Robinson Robins Public, State of Teams My Commission Expline Feb. 1, 2005

RECORDED: 04/08/2004